
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Thursday, 18 September 2025

1/2/3 461 TGDIV1

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BROWSING ABOUT 1P. Green 560481 1 4 2 1/3 N1 4 4HOB, 11/09/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 2 DUCATI ROY 2M. Sherriff 563695 2 1 3 1/3 N2 1 1 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 3 SUPREME LEADER 2G. Fahey 560483 6 2 4 1/3 N2 3 7 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 4 SEATTLE 1 2D. Cannan 576310 2 3 1 1/3 N3 2 3 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 5 CADIA GOLD 1 6M. Pearce 566519 6 5 5 1/2 N6 2 5 #HOB, 02/01/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 6 TWO GIRLS 1G. Howlett 575747 8 1 2 2/1/2 N7 1 4 #LCN, 14/08/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 7 RUPEE'S REVENGE 1 1C. Betts 592877 1 6 7 3/1/3 N1 7 2 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 8 TIMES FLYING 1 1E. Medhurst 584040 1 1 3 3/1/3 N1 1 4 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R6Won last start at distance

 9 FUEL ON FOUR 1G. Fahey 585052 4 2 1 3/1/1 N7 4 2 #DLC, 19/08/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 10 LITTLE ZOOM 1T. Czerkiewicz 571475 4 4 5 3/1/3 N4 7 5HOB, 11/09/2025, R7Dropped a grade

 11 POLLINATOR KEN 1 2 +J. Wright 577664 3 5 6 3/1/3 N6 1 2 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance
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 1 FISHERMAN'S WISH 1J. Wright 577656 1 1 3 4/1/3 N1 2 2 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 2 GAS LOCK 1S. O'Brien 563266 6 4 6 4/1/3 N6 4 6 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R8Dropped a grade

 3 ROJO MOLLY 1R. Grubb 577657 1 2 2 4/1/3 N1 2 2 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 4 KIWI ICE CUBE 1L. Brazendale 583728 1 2 5 4/1/3 N1 2 2HOB, 11/09/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 5 INSPECTOR FRANK 1J. Stamford 584202 5 1 6 4/1/3 N5 1 5HOB, 24/07/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 6 HIGHGATE PETE 1K. Ebdon 577786 1 5 6 4/1/3 N6 6 7 #HOB, 03/07/2025, R7Dropped a grade

 7 DENTON 1E. Medhurst 584957 1 3 1 4/1/3 N1 2 1 #HOB, 12/06/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 8 MY GIRL TENIKA 1A. Bullock 573152 1 2 1 4/1/3 N1 7 8 #LCN, 03/03/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 9 CHOCOLATE'S CAN 1 2J. Wright 577660 2 5 6 4/1/3 N2 3 7 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 10 JAMELLA ROCKET 2P. Young 558617 3 8 2 4/1/3 N2 1 2 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 11 TAGLINE 1 2E. Medhurst 576309 2 3 2 4/1/3 N2 3 2 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 12 WHISKY BARREL 2J. Stamford 564862 5 3 2 4/1/3 N3 3 3HOB, 24/07/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 13 BUNDABERG GUM 6A. Bullock 581977 4 1 5 4/1/3 N4 3 1 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R7Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 WHY SPARKY 2 8M. Pearce 570479 7 4 1 4/1/1 N7 4 2 #HOB, 22/05/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance

 15 TWO TOOTS 12G. Howlett 567803 4 6 8 4/1/1 N6 5 #

 16 RHINESTONE 1M. Stringer 593896 1 1 5/1 N1DHO, 02/09/2025, R1Won last start at distance

 17 WYNBURN PRIMUS 2 1W. Howells 575172 6 5 6 5/1 N5 6 6 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R5Dropped a grade

 18 THAT'S WHEN 1 1G. Townsend 583418 1 6 7 5/1 N6 7 4LCN, 08/09/2025, R6Won last start at distance

 19 WENDIGO 2 2A. Bullock 576691 4 2 4 5/1 N2 4 3 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 20 SUNDARA 2S. Marshall 591662 2 3 3 5/1 N2 3 3 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 21 VINTAGE CLASS 2S. Gerrard 571564 8 3 4 5/1 N3 4 7 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 22 AUSSIE PABLO 2T. Czerkiewicz 591660 6 3 3 5/1 N3 3 2 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 23 RAGING RAMBO 3A. Collis 570116 2 6 4 5/1 N5 6 2 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R5Placed last start at distance

 24 ROJO JOJO 3R. Grubb 577661 2 4 1 5/1 N6 3 3 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 25 MIDNIGHT GRAND 1 3J. Wright 576872 2 4 5 5/1 N7 8 2 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 26 PECO 3J. Wright 577658 3 7 1 5/1 N4 3 2 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 27 GLENROY 1 4E. Medhurst 584042 5 2 4 5/1 N5 6 1 #HOB, 21/08/2025, R10Won last start at opposite distance

 28 PRESSING MATTERS 6A. Bullock 580102 4 2 3 5/1 N4 2 3 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R6Placed second last start at track and distance

 29 OLLIE JACK 3 7 +W. Howells 592323 6 4 1 5/1 N6 4 #GEL, 12/07/2025, R9Placed second last start at distance

 30 BLACK LASHES 7T. Czerkiewicz 585242 5 3 7 5/1 N5 7 8 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R5Placed second last start at distance
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 31 MAGIC BOOM 7T. Czerkiewicz 585890 4 3 3 5/1 N #BEN, 23/07/2025, R9Placed second last start at distance

 32 WELLINGTON RED 1 10H. Pearce 582509 7 6 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 33 TRADEMARK MINI 10N. Howlett 585239 7 8 6 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 34 STAUNCH 12T. Czerkiewicz 569068 8 6 8 5/1 N8 8 8 #

 35 WYNBURN FLYER 12N. Howlett 577455 8 5 7 5/1 N8 5 7 #

 36 FIRMLY FIXED 12T. Czerkiewicz 570477 7 7 5 5/1 N7 5 8 #

 37 STARDUST LAD 2 12A. Bullock 572299 8 6 5 5/1 N8 8 4 #

 38 WELLINGTON BEAST 2H. Pearce 582510 3 M/1 N3 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 39 WELLINGTON DEALS 9H. Pearce 582511 4 6 3 M/1 N4 6 6 #DHO, 12/08/2025, R3Placed third last start at distance
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 1 STANMORE 1E. Medhurst 593475 1 8 3 6/1 N8 3 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 2 MORDEN 1D. Cannan 593477 1 1 6 6/1 N6 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 3 MORIKAWA 2M. Stringer 594049 2 2 4 6/1 N2 4HOB, 28/08/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 4 RAVING LUNATIC 2G. Howlett 593483 2 6/1 N2 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 5 AUNTY MEDIO 1 2E. Medhurst 591884 3 4 2 6/1 N3 8 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 6 LEYTON 1 3E. Medhurst 593482 2 7 4 6/1 N4 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R3Placed last start at distance

 7 INDY GRANT 1 3L. Brazendale 594619 2 2 6/1 N #HOR, 19/08/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 8 PROMISES MADE 3N. Howard 593314 2 6/1 N #LCN, 08/09/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 9 ROCK THE PARTY 3S. Gerrard 593201 3 7 4 6/1 N7 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 10 SETTLE DOWN 5J. Stamford 594279 7 6/1 NFirst start at track

 11 IN THE BALANCE 5J. Stamford 594277 6 6/1 NFirst start at track

 12 POWER OF ONE 5J. Stamford 594281 5 6/1 NFirst start at track

 13 BLACKBRUSH ANNIE 1 6G. Townsend 592501 4 5 4 6/1 N4 2 7HOB, 03/07/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 BLACKBRUSH TOMMY 1 7 +G. Townsend 592503 6 1 4 6/1 N6 4 6LCN, 08/09/2025, R3Placed second last start at distance

 15 ARLO'S PET 7E. Thomas 594718 5 2 1 6/1 NGEL, 19/08/2025, R5Placed second last start at distance

 16 RACKETEERING 7N. Howard 593066 5 3 6/1 NQTT, 18/08/2025, R1, PPlaced second last start at distance

 17 BLACK MOUSE 10M. Stringer 594313 6/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 18 INDECISIVE POLE 11A. Collis 593197 4 5 5 6/1 N4 5 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 19 CHEAM 1 11E. Medhurst 593479 7 5 5 6/1 N5 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 20 CRUISING GARY 2 12W. Howells 592324 7 6 6 6/1 N7 6 6 #

 21 BLENDON 1 12D. Cannan 593478 5 7 7 6/1 N7 #
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 1 WILLOW CAN 1R. Grubb 577659 1 1 1 3/1/2 N5 1 1 #LCN, 01/09/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 2 SAVE TONIGHT 2N. Howard 581719 2 1 6 3/1/3 N2 3 4HOB, 11/08/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 3 WHY SPARKY 1 3M. Pearce 570479 2 3 8 3/1/2 N8 1 2 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R5Placed last start at distance
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 1 IMPEY 1P. Young 581851 1 1 8 4/1/3 N1 8 4 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 2 WORPEL 1P. Young 581852 1 5 1 4/1/3 N6 8 8 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 3 MISS EVEREST 2W. Howells 563801 2 3 3 4/1/3 N2 3 3 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 4 SPIDER PIG 2J. Jury 571113 2 6 4 4/1/3 N2 4 3 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 5 WINEMAKER 2K. Ebdon 558737 3 5 2 4/1/3 N2 6 3 #HOB, 03/04/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 6 DEFENSIVE 2T. Czerkiewicz 584664 8 7 3 4/1/3 N3 3 1 #HOB, 05/06/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 7 ONCE A DREAM 2P. Hall 580510 7 3 3 4/1/3 N3 3 2HOB, 28/08/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 8 BUZZARD ZORRO 4A. Bullock 577989 4 7 2 4/1/1 N4 7 2 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R8Won last start at opposite distance
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 1 POLLINATOR KEN 2 1J. Wright 577664 1 1 1 5/1 N1 #LCN, 01/09/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 CHOCOLATE'S CAN 2 1J. Wright 577660 1 6 4 5/1 N6 3 1 #LCN, 14/08/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 3 DADDY COOL 1N. Howard 586185 1 1 2 5/1 N2 2 1 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 4 LIFE IS YOURS 2 +K. Ebdon 588689 7 5 3 5/1 N1 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 5 RUPEE'S REVENGE 2 2C. Betts 592877 2 5 2 5/1 N2 1 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 6 DILSTON FIREBIRD 2N. Allison 572963 3 2 2 5/1 N3 2 2 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 7 LONELY HUNTER 3A. Bullock 583072 3 4 4 5/1 N5 6 8 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R5Placed last start at distance

 8 ZALI KEEPING 6N. Gittus 572217 7 3 3 5/1 N7 3 3 #HOB, 17/07/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 GRAND FROMAGE 7 +N. Howard 586728 8 1 6 5/1 N #SHP, 13/03/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance

 10 THAT WAS WHEN 8G. Townsend 583416 7 6 4 5/1 N4 6 2HOB, 03/07/2025, R4Placed third last start at track and distance

 11 TOKYO DANGER 8M. Rossendell 583712 6 6 6 5/1 N6 6 2HOB, 11/08/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 12 BLACKPOOL WINNIE 8T. Czerkiewicz 577886 6 6 4 5/1 N6 8 3 #HOB, 14/01/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance

 13 VIVID VIXEN 8P. Green 564852 7 7 3 5/1 N7 7 3HOB, 19/06/2025, R11Placed third last start at track and distance

 14 WELLINGTON RED 2 9H. Pearce 582509 6 8 2 5/1 N8 8 7 #LCN, 18/08/2025, R5Placed third last start at distance

 15 BLACKPOOL TRIP 12G. Moate 577883 8 4 7 5/1 N8 8 7 #

 16 ISA INFRARED 12T. Czerkiewicz 561610 8 8 7 5/1 N8 8 6 #

 17 SALLY'S NEMO 12P. Green 543932 5 4 6 5/1 N5 4 6

 18 GINGER RUSH 12A. Bullock 582544 4 5 8 5/1 N4 5 8 #

 19 DR. NEVILLE 12J. Barwick 584784 5 5/1 N5
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 1 OLLIE JACK 1 2W. Howells 592323 2 3 4 6/1 Y2 3 4 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 2 MAKE WAVES 2E. Medhurst 591883 2 4 4 6/1 N2 4 4 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 3 INDY GRANT 2 3L. Brazendale 594619 2 6 4 6/1 N #DLC, 09/09/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 4 ANYONE FOR YOU 3N. Howard 594088 3 6 6 6/1 N6 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 5 SMASH 'EM 5N. Howard 594089 6 4 6/1 N #First start at track

 6 HIGHGATE BUSTER 5K. Ebdon 593200 5 1 6/1 N #First start at track

 7 HIGHGATE NELLY 5K. Ebdon 593195 5 3 6/1 N #First start at track

 8 BLACKBRUSH BETTY 6G. Townsend 592500 5 2 5 6/1 N5 2 5HOB, 04/09/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 NASHOBA 10N. Gibson 593920 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 10 AARIELLA'S GIRL 12M. Pearce 597007 6 6/1 N6 #

 11 WINGS OF ROBERT 12M. Pearce 597006 4 6/1 N4 #

 12 USE SOMEBODY 12N. Howard 594087 5 4 7 6/1 N5 #
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 1 SOMEBODY TO LOVE 7N. Howard 586183 8 2 M/1 N #LCN, 30/06/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance

 2 KING KILO 7W. Howells 592372 5 3 6 M/1 N5 5 4 #DHO, 12/08/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance

 3 SPICE LADY 10K. Gregory 585943 5 M/1 N #First start at track and distance

 4 GOOD ODDS DOT 12P. Gregory 591761 6 5 8 M/1 N4 6 7 #

 5 JAMELLA STORM 12P. Young 586663 8 5 6 M/1 N5 6 #
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 1 SEATTLE 2 2D. Cannan 576310 2 3 1 1/3 N3 2 3 #HOB, 28/08/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 2 CADIA GOLD 2 6M. Pearce 566519 6 5 5 1/2 N6 2 5 #HOB, 02/01/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance
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 1 TIMES FLYING 2 1E. Medhurst 584040 1 1 3 3/1/3 N1 1 4 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R6Won last start at distance
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 1 MASTER RHODE 2 +D. Eastley 573741 8 8 6 4/1/3 N1 1 #HOB, 29/08/2024, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 2 TAGLINE 2 2E. Medhurst 576309 2 3 2 4/1/3 N2 3 2 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance
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 1 THAT'S WHEN 2 1G. Townsend 583418 1 6 7 5/1 N6 7 4LCN, 08/09/2025, R6Won last start at distance

 2 SET ALIGHT 1A. Bullock 576694 6 7 4 5/1 N6 7 4 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R8Dropped a grade

 3 WYNBURN PRIMUS 1 1W. Howells 575172 6 5 6 5/1 N5 6 6 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R5Dropped a grade

 4 WENDIGO 1 2A. Bullock 576691 4 2 4 5/1 N2 4 3 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 5 LAST SPLASH 2N. Howard 590805 2 1 1 5/1 N2 1 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 6 MIDNIGHT GRAND 2 3J. Wright 576872 2 4 5 5/1 N7 8 2 #DLC, 09/09/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 7 GLENROY 2 4E. Medhurst 584042 5 2 4 5/1 N5 6 1 #HOB, 21/08/2025, R10Won last start at opposite distance

 8 OLLIE JACK 2 7 +W. Howells 592323 6 4 1 5/1 Y6 4 #GEL, 12/07/2025, R9Placed second last start at distance

 9 SASSY BLACK 12G. Moate 577477 7 8 7 5/1 N7 8 7 #

 10 STARDUST LAD 1 12A. Bullock 572299 8 6 5 5/1 N8 8 4 #
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 AUNTY MEDIO 2 2E. Medhurst 591884 3 4 2 6/1 N3 8 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 2 LEYTON 2 3E. Medhurst 593482 2 7 4 6/1 N4 #LCN, 08/09/2025, R3Placed last start at distance

 3 BLACKBRUSH ANNIE 2 6G. Townsend 592501 4 5 4 6/1 N4 2 7HOB, 03/07/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 BLACKBRUSH TOMMY 2 7 +G. Townsend 592503 6 1 4 6/1 N6 4 6LCN, 08/09/2025, R3Placed second last start at distance

 5 CHEAM 2 11E. Medhurst 593479 7 5 5 6/1 N5 #HOB, 11/09/2025, R4Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 6 BLENDON 2 12D. Cannan 593478 5 7 7 6/1 N7 #

 7 CRUISING GARY 1 12W. Howells 592324 7 6 6 6/1 N7 6 6 #
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 1 WYNBURN JEANIE 2N. Gibson 577457 3 5/1 N3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance
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